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Saint David’s Parish School

40 Elizabeth St, Tea Tree Gully SA 5091
PO Box 647, St Agnes SA 5097
8360 6300 83606327

Salnt DaVId’S Cq Iendqr - Term ‘I ’ 2025 info@stdavids.catholic.edu.au
Correct as of 26 February 2025
\ MONDAY TUESDAY | WEDNESDAY | THURSDAY | FRIDAY | SATURDAY | SUNDAY
27/1 28/1 29/1 30/1 31/1 1/2 2/2
Australia Day Public Term 1 commences 9am Welcome
Holiday Assembly
3/2 4/2 5/2 6/2 7/2 8/2 9/2
2.45pm — Community 9.00am-10.30am 5.30-7.00pm Meet & 9.15am — Beginning of
Prayer Playgroup Greet Evening Year Mass
10/2 11/2 12/2 13/2 14/2 15/2 16/2
9:30am School Tour 9am 6SK Assembly
9:00am-10:30am
Playgroup
Safer Internet Day
7pm P&F Meeting
17/2 18/2 19/2 20/2 21/2 22/2 23/2
2:45pm — Community 9.00am-10.30am Years 1-3 Swimming Years 1-3 Swimming
Prayer Playgroup
Years 1-3 Swimming Years 1-3 Swimming
6pm Board Meeting
24/2 25/2 26/2 27/2 28/2 1/3 2/3
9.00am-10.30am 9:30am School Tour 9am 2C Assembly Feast Day of
Playgroup 5:00pm School Tour Saint David of
6pm Sacramental Wales
Meeting
3/3 4/3 5/3 6/3 7/3 8/3 9/3
9.00am-10.30am Ash Wednesday St David’s Mass & School Development
Playgroup 9.15am Ash Wednesday | Celebration Day Day
Shrove Tuesday Mass (Years 4-6)
10.30am Ash
Wednesday Liturgy
(Reception-Year 3)
10/3 11/3 12/3 13/3 14/3 15/3 16/3
Adelaide Cup Public 7pm P&F Meeting NAPLAN NAPLAN NAPLAN 5:30pm
Holiday 9am 4M Assembly Family Mass
17/3 18/3 19/3 20/3 21/3 22/3 23/3
NAPLAN 9.00am-10.30am NAPLAN NAPLAN NAPLAN
Playgroup Real Schools in-class 9am — Community
NAPLAN day & parent info Prayer
6pm Board Meeting session Harmony Day
(AGM) National Day of Action
Against Bullying &
Violence
24/3 25/3 26/3 27/3 28/3 29/3 30/3
NAPLAN 9.00am-10.30am Year 6 Camp Year 6 Camp 9am 1B Assembly
Playgroup SAPSASA Athletics
6pm Sacrament of Carnival
Reconciliation Year 6 Camp
31/3 1/4 2/4 3/4 a/a 5/4 6/4
Learning Conversations | 9.00am-10.30am Catholic Swimming
Playgroup Carnival
Learning Conversations | Learning Conversations
7/4 8/4 9/4 10/4 11/4 12/4 13/4
9.00am-10.30am 12.30pm Term 1 ends Holy Week
Playgroup
2025 TERM DATES 2025 PUPIL FREE DAYS
Term 1 (SCHOOL DEVELOPMENT DAYS)
Tuesday, 28 January — Friday, 11 April
Term 2 begins on Term 2 Friday, 7 March
Tuesday, 29 April Tuesday, 29 April — Friday, 4 July Monday, 28 April
(Winter Uniform) Term 3 Friday, 6 June
Tuesday, 22 July — Friday, 26 September Monday, 21 July
Term 4 Friday, 5 September
Monday, 13 October — Thursday, 11 December Friday, 12 December
(School Closure Day)




